
City of Visalia - Engineering Division 
FY 18-19 SB1 STREET REHABILITATION - WALNUT & MURRAY

RFB No. 21-22-11 - Bid Summary
CIP No. 2390-72000/CP0289-999

No. Items Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total

1 Mobilization/Demobilization, including final site clean-up 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $96,500.00 $96,500.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

2 Water Pollution Prevention 1 LS $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

3 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $109,000.90 $109,000.90 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00

4 Public Outreach 1 LS $800.00 $800.00 $550.00 $550.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

5 Traffic Control 1 LS $93,000.00 $93,000.00 $106,000.00 $106,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $184,500.00 $184,500.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $304,000.00 $304,000.00 $230,000.00 $230,000.00

6 Construction Notification Signs 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $325.00 $650.00 $325.00 $650.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

7 Remove Concrete Ramp and Adjoining Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter (6,500 SF) 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $44,100.00 $44,100.00 $46,500.00 $46,500.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

8 Lower Existing SS Manhole Below Milling Depth 2 EA $1,550.00 $3,100.00 $450.00 $900.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $385.00 $770.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

9 Lower Existing SD Manhole Below Milling Depth 13 EA $1,550.00 $20,150.00 $450.00 $5,850.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $385.00 $5,005.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 $1,600.00 $20,800.00 $700.00 $9,100.00

10 Modify Existing Drain Inlet 5 EA $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $5,600.00 $28,000.00 $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $4,100.00 $20,500.00 $4,700.00 $23,500.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $3,800.00 $19,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00

11 Single Modified ADA Ramp with Detectable Surface 15 EA $6,600.00 $99,000.00 $5,900.00 $88,500.00 $8,000.00 $120,000.00 $8,000.00 $120,000.00 $8,200.00 $123,000.00 $8,500.00 $127,500.00 $4,300.00 $64,500.00 $8,400.00 $126,000.00

12 Double Modified ADA Ramp with Detectable Surface 4 EA $8,800.00 $35,200.00 $9,400.00 $37,600.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,500.00 $42,000.00 $11,700.00 $46,800.00 $12,000.00 $48,000.00 $6,400.00 $25,600.00 $10,700.00 $42,800.00

13 Landscape Construction Modification 1 LS $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,300.00 $11,300.00

14 Remove/Dispose of Existing Pavement and Base Rock (Digout) 30,000 SF $1.00 $30,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $1.60 $48,000.00 $0.80 $24,000.00 $2.30 $69,000.00 $2.00 $60,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $2.00 $60,000.00

15 Replace Digout Section (6" AC Plug) 30,000 SF $3.90 $117,000.00 $4.00 $120,000.00 $4.50 $135,000.00 $4.75 $142,500.00 $5.00 $150,000.00 $5.50 $165,000.00 $5.00 $150,000.00 $6.00 $180,000.00

16 Cold Mill and Remove Asphalt Concrete 150,800 SF $0.26 $39,208.00 $0.25 $37,700.00 $0.50 $75,400.00 $0.20 $30,160.00 $0.20 $30,160.00 $0.25 $37,700.00 $0.22 $33,176.00 $0.25 $37,700.00

17 Paving Mat 378,825 SF $0.28 $106,071.00 $0.30 $113,647.50 $0.40 $151,530.00 $0.40 $151,530.00 $0.40 $151,530.00 $0.36 $136,377.00 $0.28 $106,071.00 $0.35 $132,588.75

18 Warm Mix Asphalt (Type B, 3/4 ") for 3" Overlay 7,580 TON $78.50 $595,030.00 $86.00 $651,880.00 $92.00 $697,360.00 $86.00 $651,880.00 $98.00 $742,840.00 $95.00 $720,100.00 $98.00 $742,840.00 $77.00 $583,660.00

19 Video Detection Systems 1 LS $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $226,000.00 $226,000.00 $208,000.00 $208,000.00 $205,000.00 $205,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $270,000.00 $270,000.00

20 Traffic Signal Box Replacement or Relocation (If Required) 6 EA $7,500.00 $45,000.00 $7,000.00 $42,000.00 $7,000.00 $42,000.00 $7,800.00 $46,800.00 $6,800.00 $40,800.00 $7,500.00 $45,000.00 $6,500.00 $39,000.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00

21 Survey Monuments 14 EA $600.00 $8,400.00 $650.00 $9,100.00 $700.00 $9,800.00 $800.00 $11,200.00 $500.00 $7,000.00 $1,250.00 $17,500.00 $750.00 $10,500.00 $1,600.00 $22,400.00

22 Adjust SS Manhole Covers and Boxes to Finish Grade 22 EA $1,200.00 $26,400.00 $700.00 $15,400.00 $1,500.00 $33,000.00 $850.00 $18,700.00 $700.00 $15,400.00 $850.00 $18,700.00 $1,500.00 $33,000.00 $1,400.00 $30,800.00

23 Adjust SD Manhole Covers and Boxes to Finish Grade 21 EA $1,200.00 $25,200.00 $700.00 $14,700.00 $1,500.00 $31,500.00 $850.00 $17,850.00 $700.00 $14,700.00 $850.00 $17,850.00 $1,500.00 $31,500.00 $1,400.00 $29,400.00

24 Striping and Pavement Markings 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,400.00 $18,400.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $29,050.00 $29,050.00 $23,300.00 $23,300.00

25 Raised Pavement Markers 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00

$1,578,359.00 $1,799,627.50 $1,809,790.00 $1,939,695.90 $1,863,730.00 $2,006,877.00 $2,098,887.00 $2,307,648.75

No. Items Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total

1 Mobilization/Demobilization, including final site clean-up 1 LS $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.80 $30,000.80 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

2 Water Pollution Prevention 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $440.00 $440.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00

3 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $12,400.00 $12,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

4 Public Outreach 1 LS $800.00 $800.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $50.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

5 Traffic Control 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

6 Construction Notification Signs 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $325.00 $650.00 $325.00 $650.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

7 Remove Concrete Ramp and Adjoining Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter (7,760 SF) 1 LS $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

8 Lower Existing SS Manhole Below Milling Depth 14 EA $700.00 $9,800.00 $450.00 $6,300.00 $500.00 $7,000.00 $350.00 $4,900.00 $500.00 $7,000.00 $500.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $500.00 $7,000.00

9 Lower Existing SD Manhole Below Milling Depth 3 EA $700.00 $2,100.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

10 Modify Existing Drain Inlet 4 EA $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $5,100.00 $20,400.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $4,300.00 $17,200.00 $4,700.00 $18,800.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $3,800.00 $15,200.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

11 Single Pedestrian Push Button with Post 4 EA $12,200.00 $48,800.00 $4,200.00 $16,800.00 $11,500.00 $46,000.00 $8,600.00 $34,400.00 $11,500.00 $46,000.00 $12,000.00 $48,000.00 $11,000.00 $44,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00

12 Single Modified ADA Ramp with Detectable Surface 23 EA $6,000.00 $138,000.00 $5,900.00 $135,700.00 $6,000.00 $138,000.00 $6,400.00 $147,200.00 $8,200.00 $188,600.00 $7,750.00 $178,250.00 $4,400.00 $101,200.00 $7,000.00 $161,000.00

13 Landscape Construction Modification 1 LS $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

14 Remove Complete AC Pavement to Sub-base 149,360 SF $0.33 $49,288.80 $0.45 $67,212.00 $0.40 $59,744.00 $0.30 $44,808.00 $0.50 $74,680.00 $0.38 $56,756.80 $0.30 $44,808.00 $0.30 $44,808.00

15 Proof Roll AB 149,360 SF $0.02 $2,987.20 $0.20 $29,872.00 $0.10 $14,936.00 $0.01 $1,493.60 $0.10 $14,936.00 $0.12 $17,923.20 $0.15 $22,404.00 $0.06 $8,961.60

16 Additional Class 2 AB (If Required, 5% assumed) 520 TON $70.00 $36,400.00 $51.00 $26,520.00 $25.00 $13,000.00 $46.00 $23,920.00 $91.00 $47,320.00 $42.00 $21,840.00 $30.00 $15,600.00 $38.00 $19,760.00

17 Paving Mat 149,360 SF $0.33 $49,288.80 $0.35 $52,276.00 $0.40 $59,744.00 $0.35 $52,276.00 $0.40 $59,744.00 $0.37 $55,263.20 $0.30 $44,808.00 $0.35 $52,276.00

18 Warm Mix Asphalt (Type B, 3/4 ") for 4" Overlay 3,985 TON $86.30 $343,905.50 $86.00 $342,710.00 $90.00 $358,650.00 $87.00 $346,695.00 $107.00 $426,395.00 $93.00 $370,605.00 $106.00 $422,410.00 $83.00 $330,755.00

19 Video Detection Systems 1 LS $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $151,000.00 $151,000.00 $137,000.00 $137,000.00 $134,000.00 $134,000.00 $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00

20 Traffic Signal Box Replacement or Relocation (If Required) 2 EA $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $7,800.00 $15,600.00 $6,800.00 $13,600.00 $6,800.00 $13,600.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

21 Survey Monuments 6 EA $650.00 $3,900.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $700.00 $4,200.00 $675.00 $4,050.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $260.00 $1,560.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00

22 Adjust SS Manhole Covers and Boxes to Finish Grade 14 EA $1,400.00 $19,600.00 $700.00 $9,800.00 $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $700.00 $9,800.00 $700.00 $9,800.00 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $1,100.00 $15,400.00

23 Adjust SD Manhole Covers and Boxes to Finish Grade 3 EA $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00

24 Striping and Pavement Markings 1 LS $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $9,950.00 $9,950.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

25 Raised Pavement Markers 1 LS $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00

$967,370.30 $969,390.00 $996,074.00 $973,532.60 $1,234,475.00 $1,112,399.00 $1,221,230.00 $997,210.60

No. Items Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total

1 Mobilization/Demobilization, including final site clean-up 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.50 $3,000.50 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

2 Traffic Control 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00

3 Worker Protection 1 LS $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

4 Demolition (Pavement, Concrete, & Landscape Strip) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

5 Roadway Excavation 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $84,500.00 $84,500.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00

6 Earthwork - Engineered Fill 717 CY $38.00 $27,246.00 $140.00 $100,380.00 $97.00 $69,549.00 $64.00 $45,888.00 $50.00 $35,850.00 $90.00 $64,530.00 $110.00 $78,870.00 $150.00 $107,550.00

7 Concrete Curb & Gutter (City Std. C-4) 30 LF $135.00 $4,050.00 $83.00 $2,490.00 $62.00 $1,860.00 $64.00 $1,920.00 $45.00 $1,350.00 $65.00 $1,950.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $68.00 $2,040.00

8 Sidewalk (City Std. C-9) 174 SF $15.00 $2,610.00 $14.00 $2,436.00 $9.00 $1,566.00 $11.50 $2,001.00 $8.00 $1,392.00 $15.00 $2,610.00 $7.00 $1,218.00 $12.00 $2,088.00

9 Drive Approach (City Sd. C-22) 237 SF $27.00 $6,399.00 $23.00 $5,451.00 $14.00 $3,318.00 $13.50 $3,199.50 $17.00 $4,029.00 $16.00 $3,792.00 $12.00 $2,844.00 $20.00 $4,740.00

10 3" Warm Mix Asphalt (Type B, 3/4") 19 TON $500.00 $9,500.00 $400.00 $7,600.00 $345.00 $6,555.00 $260.00 $4,940.00 $160.00 $3,040.00 $500.00 $9,500.00 $150.00 $2,850.00 $200.00 $3,800.00

11 7" Aggregate Base (Class 2) 29 TON $60.00 $1,740.00 $95.00 $2,755.00 $145.00 $4,205.00 $82.00 $2,378.00 $76.00 $2,204.00 $200.00 $5,800.00 $32.00 $928.00 $84.00 $2,436.00

$123,045.00 $230,712.50 $205,553.00 $156,426.50 $80,865.00 $302,182.00 $200,910.00 $271,654.00

$2,668,774.30 $2,999,730.00 $3,011,417.00 $3,069,655.00 $3,179,070.00 $3,421,458.00 $3,521,027.00 $3,576,513.35

Base Bid: Walnut Avenue from Central to Court Don Berry Construction                        
Kingsburg, CA

AJ Excavation
Fresno, CA

Granite Construction                       
Fresno, CA

Cal Valley Construction                       
Fresno, CA

Alternate Bid 1: Murray Avenue from Dudley to Encina Don Berry Construction                        
Kingsburg, CA

AJ Excavation
Fresno, CA

Avison Construction                       
Madera, CA

Agee Construction                       
Clovis, CA

Emmetts Excavation                       
Clovis, CA

Teichert Construction                       
Fowler, CA

Avison Construction                       
Madera, CA

Agee Construction                       
Clovis, CA

Emmetts Excavation                       
Clovis, CA

Teichert Construction                       
Fowler, CA

Alternate Bid 2: Paradise Sinkhole Project Total

Bid Total (Base Bid + Alt  Bid 1 + Alt Bid 2)

Base Bid: Walnut Avenue from Central to Court Total

Granite Construction                       
Fresno, CA

Alternate Bid 1: Murray Avenue from Dudley to Encina Total

Alternate Bid 2: Paradise Sinkhole Project Don Berry Construction                        
Kingsburg, CA

AJ Excavation
Fresno, CA

Avison Construction                       
Madera, CA

Agee Construction                       
Clovis, CA

Emmetts Excavation                       
Clovis, CA

Teichert Construction                       
Fowler, CA

Cal Valley Construction                       
Fresno, CA

Cal Valley Construction                       
Fresno, CA

Granite Construction                       
Fresno, CA


